Company Registrauon No, 06531153 (England and Wales)

I etk b sl et
K\--' - -J-f” ”\ L)\u 4 [

ey - -

A T4 .
SEETLIET T EL N, saen 4 Te
www.hwiishor.co uk

-~ " f:
y
s \ é :.}_ @ N
(S sro=? o ) .

CLEAIYINY CHTHUSAMS SJAZaGY VISION

PEARL FM LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010

28/09!201 1
COMPANIES HOUSE

WEDNESDAY




PEARL FM LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2010

Company Registranon No 06531153 (England and Wales)

Notes

Current assets
Debtors
Cash at bank and 1 hand

Creditors amounts faling due within one
year

Total assets less current habilities
Capital and reserves
Called up share capital 2

Profit and less account

Shareholders' funds

2010

115,277
31,831

147,108

(75,670)

71,438

71,437

71,438

2009

£ £
155,036
65,132
220,168
(17,064)

203,104

1

203,103

203,104

For the financial year ended 31 December 2010 the company was entitded to exemption from audit under sectron 477 Companies Act
2006 No member of the company has deposited a notice, pursuant to section 476, requinng an audit of these financial statements under

the requirements of the Companmes Act 2006

I he dircerors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensunng that the company keeps accounting records which comply with secuon 386
of the Act and for prepanng financial statements which give a true and fatr vicw of the state of affars of the company as at the end of the
financial year and 1f 1ts profit or loss for the financmal year i accordance with the requirements of scotions 394 and 395 and which
otherwise comply with the requirements of the Compames Act 2006 relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

[ hesc abbre
COmpanigs r

A Sayer

Director

ted accounts have been prepared n accordance with the special provisions apphicable to companies subject to the small
e within Part {5 of the Compames Act 2006




PEARL FM LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010

1

11

12

13

Accounung policies

Accounting convention

"L he accounts have been prepared under the histonical cost convention

1 he company has taken advantage of the cxemption in Fnancial Reporting Standard No 1 from the requirement to preduce a
cash flow statement on the grounds that 1t 15 a small company

Revenue recognmon

lurnover represents amounts recervable for goods and services net of VAL

Deferred taxation

Deferred tax 15 provided 1n full on tming differences which result in an obligation at the balance sheet date to pay more tax, or 2
night to pay less tax, at a future date, at rates expected to apply when they crystallise based on current tax rates and law Liming
differences anse from the mcluston of items of 1ncome and expenditure m taxation computations 1 penods different from those
mn which they are mcluded 1 the accounts Deferred tax 1s not provided on nming differences ansing from the revaluanon of fixed
assets where there 1» no commutment to sell the assets Deferred tax assets are recognised 1o the extent that 1t 1s regarded as more
likcly than not that they will be recovered Defersed tax assets and liabilimes are not discounted

Share capital 2010 2009

Allotted, called up and fully pad
1 Ordinary Shares of £1 cach 1 1




