Company Registration No. 06531153 (England and Wales)

REBUILDENS COPY. Please column to H. W. Fisher &: Co. www.hwfisher.co.uk

CHEMINY SUTHURINSM THEREY VISION

# PEARL FM LIMITED

# ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010



**COMPANIES HOUSE** 

### PEARL FM LIMITED

### ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

### AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2010

	Notes	2010		2009	
		£	£	£	£
Current assets					
Debtors		115,277		155,036	
Cash at bank and in hand		31,831		65,132	
		147,108	_	220,168	
Creditors amounts falling due within one year		(75,670)	_	(17,064)	
Total assets less current liabilities		=	71,438	=	203,104
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	2		1		1
Profit and loss account			71,437		203,103
Shareholders' funds		-	71,438	<del>-</del>	203,104

For the financial year ended 31 December 2010 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 Companies Act 2006. No member of the company has deposited a notice, pursuant to section 476, requiring an audit of these financial statements under the requirements of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 386 of the Act and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and if its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

Approved by the Board and authorised for issue on

2779/11

A Sayer **Director** 

## PEARL FM LIMITED

### NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

## FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010

### 1 Accounting policies

### 11 Accounting convention

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention

The company has taken advantage of the exemption in Financial Reporting Standard No 1 from the requirement to produce a cash flow statement on the grounds that it is a small company

### 12 Revenue recognition

Turnover represents amounts receivable for goods and services net of VAI

### 13 Deferred taxation

Deferred tax is provided in full on timing differences which result in an obligation at the balance sheet date to pay more tax, or a right to pay less tax, at a future date, at rates expected to apply when they crystallise based on current tax rates and law I iming differences arise from the inclusion of items of income and expenditure in taxation computations in periods different from those in which they are included in the accounts. Deferred tax is not provided on timing differences arising from the revaluation of fixed assets where there is no commitment to sell the assets. Deferred tax assets are recognised to the extent that it is regarded as more likely than not that they will be recovered. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are not discounted.

2	Share capital	2010	2009
	-	£	£
	Allotted, called up and fully paid		
	1 Ordinary Shares of £1 each	1	1